Nipissing () -vs- Ontario Tech ()
10/25/2025 at Ontario Tech

gate: 10/25/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total

tart: 3:00PM R

Time: 2:18 N|p|ss.|ng 0 1 1 0 2

Attendance: 84 Ontario Tech 1 0 1 1 3

Location: Ontario Tech NIP: David Campbell (1); Noah Vom Scheidt (1)

ONT: Kyle Leonard (1); Duston Hutton (1); Braiden Koran (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP  ONT
1st 15:15 ONT Kyle Leonard Ben Roode, Braiden Koran EV 0 1
2nd 9:48 NIP David Campbell Ken Belanger, Kyle Foreman EV 1 1
3rd  0:37 ONT Duston Hutton Antoine Desrochers, EV 1 2
3rd  12:26 NIP Noah Vom Scheidt Charlie Johnson, Ken Belanger PP 2 2
oT 4:16 ONT Braiden Koran Antoine Desrochers, Zachary Marquis PP 2 3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIP Cole Jenken 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:58 PP
2nd NIP Ken Belanger 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 2:50 PP
3rd ONT Braiden Koran 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 6:23
3rd NIP Kyle Foreman 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:20 PP
3rd ONT Tayem Gislason 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 11:34 PP
4th NIP Luke Strickland 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 3:08 PP




Nipissing 2

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

4
7
12
14
19
21
25
27
31
54
55
58
60
72
73
74
81
86
91
94

Cole Jenken
Markas Samenas
David Campbell
Charlie Johnson
Luke Strickland
Kyle Foreman
Jeremy Duhamel
Kyle McGuire
Zach Roy

Willem Larsen
Noah Vom Scheidt
Chase Lacombe
Harmon Laser-Hume
Payton Vescio

Ken Belanger
Jonathan Rees
Dominic Leblanc
Danny Akkouche
Chad Denault
Alexis Beaulac

o

Totals

Ontario Tech 3

Pos

Player

NOOOOOOOOOH+H OOOOOOOUROOoO|

RO OO OONOODOOOOOOHROROO O|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Alex Park

Tayem Gislason
Kyle Leonard
Duston Hutton
Alex Drover

Alex Bradshaw

Ben Roode

Justin Svenson
Zachary Marquis
Ludovic Dufort
Owen Kerr

Alex Papaspyropoulos
Ishan Mittoo
Edouard Gauthier
Beckett Langkow
Jeremy Michaud
Antoine Desrochers
Nolan Ford

Gabriel Bernier
Braiden Koran

o

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

EN 1 2 3

WH OO OO0 000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoORF+HOOoO|IM

Uk OONOOOOOOOHFH OFKOOOOO Oo|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Zach Roy

60 Harmon Laser-Hume

L 64:16

0:00

0 14 12 12
0 0 0 O

35 Edouard Gauthier
37 Beckett Langkow

0:00

26

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

G
A
3
0
3

0 14 12 12

Totals

G
A
W 64:16 2
0
2

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

N [© NN

DO O W

N|O N (D

26



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

0-1 PP ONT
0-1 PP NIP
0-1 PP NIP
0-1

0-1 PP ONT
0-1 PP ONT
0-1 PP ONT
0-1

1-1

1-2

1-2

1-2 PP ONT
1-2

1-2 PP NIP
1-2 PP NIP
1-2

1-2 PP NIP
1-2

2-2 PP ONT
2-2 PP ONT
2-2

2-2 PP ONT
2-2 PP ONT
2-2 PP ONT
2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[15:15] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ben Roode and Braiden Koran, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP:
, goal number 1 for season.
Nipissing 0, Ontario Tech 1
[18:58] Penalty on Cole Jenken NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[18:58] Start power play for ONT.

Period #2 Plays

[00:58] Cole Jenken (NIP) penalty complete.

[00:58] End power play for ONT.

[02:50] Penalty on Ken Belanger NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[02:50] Start power play for ONT.

[06:50] Ken Belanger (NIP) penalty complete.

[06:50] End power play for ONT.

[09:48] GOAL by NIP David Campbell, Assist by Ken Belanger and Kyle Foreman, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 2 for season.

Nipissing 1, Ontario Tech 1
Period #3 Plays
[00:37] GOAL by ONT Duston Hutton, Assist by Antoine Desrochers, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal nhumber 1 for
season.
Nipissing 1, Ontario Tech 2
[06:23] Penalty on Braiden Koran ONT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
[07:20] Penalty on Kyle Foreman NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[07:20] Start power play for ONT.
[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete.
[09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete.
[09:20] End power play for ONT.
[11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[11:34] Start power play for NIP.

[12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice
for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.

Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2
[12:34] Tayem Gislason (ONT) penalty complete.
[12:34] End power play for NIP.

Period #4 Plays

[03:08] Penalty on Luke Strickland NIP 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[03:08] Start power play for ONT.

[04:12] Luke Strickland (NIP) penalty complete.

[04:12] End power play for ONT.

[04:16] GOAL by ONT Braiden Koran (POWER PLAY), Assist by Antoine Desrochers and Zachary Marquis, On ice for ONT: , On
ice for NIP: , goal number 6 for season.

Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 3



