# Nipissing () -vs- Ontario Tech () 10/25/2025 at Ontario Tech

Date: 10/25/2025 Start: 3:00PM Time: 2:18 Attendance: 84

Location: Ontario Tech

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Nipissing	0	1	1	0	2
Ontario Tech	1	0	1	1	3

NIP: David Campbell (1); Noah Vom Scheidt (1) ONT: Kyle Leonard (1); Duston Hutton (1); Braiden Koran (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	ONT
1st	15:15	ONT	Kyle Leonard	Ben Roode, Braiden Koran	EV	0	1
2nd	9:48	NIP	David Campbell	Ken Belanger, Kyle Foreman	EV	1	1
3rd	0:37	ONT	Duston Hutton	Antoine Desrochers,	EV	1	2
3rd	12:26	NIP	Noah Vom Scheidt	Charlie Johnson, Ken Belanger	PP	2	2
OT	4:16	ONT	Braiden Koran	Antoine Desrochers, Zachary Marquis	PP	2	3

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	NIP	Cole Jenken	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	18:58	PP
2nd	NIP	Ken Belanger	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	2:50	PP
3rd	ONT	Braiden Koran	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	6:23	
3rd	NIP	Kyle Foreman	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:20	PP
3rd	ONT	Tayem Gislason	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	11:34	PP
4th	NIP	Luke Strickland	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	3:08	PP

## **Individual**

# Nipissing 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Jenken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Markas Samenas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Campbell	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Charlie Johnson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Luke Strickland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Kyle Foreman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Jeremy Duhamel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Kyle McGuire	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Zach Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Noah Vom Scheidt	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	58	Chase Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	60	Harmon Laser-Hume	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Ken Belanger	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	74	Jonathan Rees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Dominic Leblanc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	86	Danny Akkouche	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Chad Denault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Alexis Beaulac	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	=	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

## Ontario Tech 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Alex Park	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Tayem Gislason	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Kyle Leonard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Duston Hutton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Alex Drover	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Alex Bradshaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Ben Roode	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Justin Svenson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Zachary Marquis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Ludovic Dufort	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Owen Kerr	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Alex Papaspyropoulos	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Ishan Mittoo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Edouard Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Beckett Langkow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Jeremy Michaud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	46	Antoine Desrochers	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Nolan Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Gabriel Bernier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Braiden Koran	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

# Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Nipissing Goalkeeping

## Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
31	Zach Roy	L	64:16	3	0	14	12	12	6	44
60	Harmon Laser-Hume		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	14	12	12	6	44

#	Player	c	Mins	Ä	ΕN	1	2	3	4	l
35	Edouard Gauthier	W	64:16	2	0	11	7	6	2	26
37	Beckett Langkow		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	11	7	6	2	26

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[15:15] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ben Roode and Braiden Koran, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 0, Ontario Tech 1
0-1		[18:58] Penalty on Cole Jenken NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1	PP ONT	[18:58] Start power play for ONT.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1	PP NIP	[00:58] Cole Jenken (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1	PP NIP	[00:58] End power play for ONT.
0-1		[02:50] Penalty on Ken Belanger NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP ONT	[02:50] Start power play for ONT.
0-1	PP ONT	[06:50] Ken Belanger (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1	PP ONT	[06:50] End power play for ONT.
0-1		[09:48] GOAL by NIP David Campbell, Assist by Ken Belanger and Kyle Foreman, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Ontario Tech 1
		Period #3 Plays
1-1		[00:37] GOAL by ONT Duston Hutton, Assist by Antoine Desrochers, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Ontario Tech 2
1-2		[06:23] Penalty on Braiden Koran ONT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
1-2		[07:20] Penalty on Kyle Foreman NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP ONT	[07:20] Start power play for ONT.
1-2		
		[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete.
1-2		[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2		[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT.
1-2 1-2 1-2	PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP.
1-2 1-2 1-2	PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP.
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2	PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2	PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2	PP NIP PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.  Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2	PP NIP PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.  Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2 [12:34] Tayem Gislason (ONT) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2	PP NIP PP NIP	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.  Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2 [12:34] Tayem Gislason (ONT) penalty complete. [12:34] End power play for NIP.
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-2	PP NIP PP ONT PP ONT	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.  Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2 [12:34] Tayem Gislason (ONT) penalty complete. [12:34] End power play for NIP.  Period #4 Plays
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-2 2-2	PP NIP PP ONT PP ONT	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.  Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2 [12:34] Tayem Gislason (ONT) penalty complete. [12:34] End power play for NIP.  Period #4 Plays  [03:08] Penalty on Luke Strickland NIP 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-2 2-2 2-2	PP NIP PP ONT PP ONT PP ONT	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.  Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2 [12:34] Tayem Gislason (ONT) penalty complete. [12:34] End power play for NIP.  Period #4 Plays  [03:08] Penalty on Luke Strickland NIP 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp). [03:08] Start power play for ONT.
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-2 2-2 2-2 2-2	PP NIP PP ONT PP ONT PP ONT	[08:23] Braiden Koran (ONT) penalty complete. [09:20] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete. [09:20] End power play for ONT. [11:34] Penalty on Tayem Gislason ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [11:34] Start power play for NIP. [12:26] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.  Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 2 [12:34] Tayem Gislason (ONT) penalty complete. [12:34] End power play for NIP.  Period #4 Plays  [03:08] Penalty on Luke Strickland NIP 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp). [03:08] Start power play for ONT. [04:12] Luke Strickland (NIP) penalty complete.

Nipissing 2, Ontario Tech 3